(when using combination of
RV relay and SV socket)
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
IDEC 6mm interface relays provide a
compact solution for general purpose
relay requirements. Now available with
solid state models, the RV8 series
Interface relays are ideal for PLC and

Number
Replacement
(Relay Only)
Complete Part
Number
Replacement
(Relay Only)
Complete Part
Number
Replacement
(Relay Only)
D
C
6V RV8H-L-D6 RV1H-G-D5 RV8H-L-D6-C1D2 RV1H-G-D5-C1D2 RV8H-S-D6 RV1H-G-D5 RV8H-S-D6-C1D2 RV1H-G-D5-C1D2
9V RV8H-L-D9 RV1H-G-D9 RV8H-L-D9-C1D2 RV1H-G-D9-C1D2 RV8H-S-D9 RV1H-G-D9 RV8H-S-D9-C1D2 RV1H-G-D9-C1D2
12V RV8H-L-D12 RV1H-G-D12 RV8H-L-D12-C1D2 RV1H-G-D12-C1D2 RV8H-S-D12 RV1H-G-D12 RV8H-S-D12-C1D2 RV1H-G-D12-C1D2
18V RV8H-L-D18 RV1H-G-D18 RV8H-L-D18-C1D2 RV1H-G-D18-C1D2 RV8H-S-D18 RV1H-G-D18 RV8H-S-D18-C1D2 RV1H-G-D18-C1D2
24V RV8H-L-D24 RV1H-G-D24 RV8H-L-D24-C1D2 RV1H-G-D24-C1D2 RV8H-S-D24 RV1H-G-D24 RV8H-S-D24-C1D2 RV1H-G-D24-C1D2
A
C
/D
C
12V RV8H-L-AD12 RV1H-G-D12 RV8H-L-AD12-C1D2 RV1H-G-D12-C1D2 RV8H-S-AD12 RV1H-G-D12 RV8H-S-AD12-C1D2 RV1H-G-D12-C1D2
18V RV8H-L-AD18 RV1H-G-D18 RV8H-L-AD18-C1D2 RV1H-G-D18-C1D2 RV8H-S-AD18 RV1H-G-D18 RV8H-S-AD18-C1D2 RV1H-G-D18-C1D2
24V RV8H-L-AD24 RV1H-G-D24 RV8H-L-AD24-C1D2 RV1H-G-D24-C1D2 RV8H-S-AD24 RV1H-G-D24 RV8H-S-AD24-C1D2 RV1H-G-D24-C1D2
48V RV8H-L-AD48 RV1H-G-D48 RV8H-L-AD48-C1D2 RV1H-G-D48-C1D2 RV8H-S-AD48 RV1H-G-D48 RV8H-S-AD48-C1D2 RV1H-G-D48-C1D2
60V RV8H-L-AD60 RV1H-G-D60 RV8H-L-AD60-C1D2 RV1H-G-D60-C1D2 RV8H-S-AD60 RV1H-G-D60 RV8H-S-AD60-C1D2 RV1H-G-D60-C1D2
110V - 125V RV8H-L-AD110 RV1H-G-D60 RV8H-L-AD110-C1D2 RV1H-G-D60-C1D2 RV8H-S-AD110 RV1H-G-D60 RV8H-S-AD110-C1D2 RV1H-G-D60-C1D2
220V - 240V RV8H-L-AD220 RV1H-G-D60 RV8H-L-AD220-C1D2 RV1H-G-D60-C1D2 RV8H-S-AD220 RV1H-G-D60 RV8H-S-AD220-C1D2 RV1H-G-D60-C1D2
Solid State Relays
Screw Terminals Spring Clamp Terminals
New New
Input Voltage Output Voltage Complete Part Number Complete Part Number
D
C
6V
24V DC, 3.5A RV8S-L-D24-D6 RV8S-S-D24-D6
48V DC, 0.1A RV8S-L-D48-D6 RV8S-S-D48-D6
240V AC, 2A zero cross RV8S-L-A240Z-D6 RV8S-S-A240Z-D6
240V AC, 2A random RV8S-L-A240-D6 RV8S-S-A240-D6
24V
24V DC, 3.5A RV8S-L-D24-D24 RV8S-S-D24-D24
48V DC, 0.1A RV8S-L-D48-D24 RV8S-S-D48-D24
240V AC, 2A zero cross RV8S-L-A240Z-D24 RV8S-S-A240Z-D24
240V AC, 2A random RV8S-L-A240-D24 RV8S-S-A240-D24
A
C
120V
24V DC, 3.5A RV8S-L-D24-A120 RV8S-S-D24-A120
48V DC, 0.1A RV8S-L-D48-A120 RV8S-S-D48-A120
240V  AC, 2A zero cross RV8S-L-A240Z-A120 RV8S-S-A240Z-A120
240V  AC, 2A random RV8S-L-A240-A120 RV8S-S-A240-A120
240V
24V DC, 3.5A RV8S-L-D24-A240 RV8S-S-D24-A240
48V DC, 0.1A RV8S-L-D48-A240 RV8S-S-D48-A240
240V AC, 2A zero cross RV8S-L-A240Z-A240 RV8S-S-A240Z-A240
240V AC, 2A random RV8S-L-A240-A240 RV8S-S-A240-A240
800.262.4332
RATINGS
Electromechanical Coil Ratings